serving on July 1, 2011, shall continue to receive the salary that 278 

he was receiving on January 1, 2011.  From and after * * * July 279 

1, * * * 2025, the salary of the State Superintendent of Education 280 

shall be established by the State Board of Education and shall not 281 

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per year.  282 

The State Superintendent of Public Education shall have at least a 283 

master's degree in any field and a minimum of five (5) years' 284 

experience in administration in the educational field. 285 

(2)  The State Superintendent shall give bond in the penalty 286 

of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), with sureties to be 287 

approved by the Governor, conditioned according to law.  The bond, 288 

when approved, shall be filed and recorded in the Office of the 289 

Secretary of State. 290 

SECTION 3.  Section 37-4-3, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 291

[...]

within the state system and policies established by the 369 

Mississippi Community College Board.  The Mississippi Community 370 

College Board shall set the salary of the director of the board.  371 

From and after July 1, 2025, the salary of the director shall not 372 

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per year.  373 

The Legislature shall provide adequate funds for the Mississippi 374 

Community College Board, its activities and its staff. 375 

(6)  The powers and duties of the Mississippi Community 376 

College Board shall be: 377 

(a)  To authorize disbursements of state-appropriated 378